
AGENDA 

LANTANA TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION 

sitting as the 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

August 25, 2021  

6:30 p.m. 

 

Lyn Tate (Chairperson)  ______  Erica Wald     ______ 

Rosemary Mouring ______  Michelle Donahue ______ 

Kem Mason  ______  Joseph Farrell (Alternate) ______ 

Moody Fuller (Alternate) ______  

 

  

 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER  

 

2. ROLL CALL 

 

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Consideration of minutes for the May 26, 2021, meeting. 

 

4. AGENDA APPROVAL: 

a. Additions, Deletions, Substitutions 

b. Agenda Approval 

 

5. NEW BUSINESS: 

 

a. VAR21-0006: Request for a variance for the property located at 225 E Ocean Ave relative to Sec. 

23-131, Table 23-131.1 of the Town Code of Ordinances.   
Applicant: Bearman Culinary Concepts Corp 

 

b. VAR21-0009: Request for variances for the property located at 1099 Lands End relative to Sec. 23-92(e) 

and Sec. 23-81(b) of the Town Code of Ordinances. 

Applicant: Daniel Hiatt  

 

c. VAR21-0008: Request for variances for the property located at 731 N Atlantic Dr relative to Sec. 23-

134(a)(1), Sec. 23-134(a)(6), and Sec. 23-134(a)(7) of the Town Code of Ordinances. 

Applicant: Robert Klein Living Trust  

 

d. VAR21-0005: Request for a variance for the property located at 106 S Dixie Hwy relative to Sec. 23-96(f) 

of the Town Code of Ordinances.  

Applicant: Rod A. Feiner, Esq.  

 

e. VAR21-0007: Request for a variance for the property located at 112 S Dixie Hwy relative to Sec. 23-96(f) 

of the Town Code of Ordinances.  

Applicant: Rod A. Feiner, Esq.  

 

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS 

 

7. ADJOURN 

 

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Town Council or Zoning Board of Appeals with respect to any 

matter considered at such meeting or hearing, that person will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, 

that person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony 

and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The Town of Lantana does not provide such a record.  



MINUTES 

LANTANA TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION 

sitting as the 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

May 26, 2021 – 6:30 p.m. 

PRESENT: Chairperson Lyn Tate; Erica Wald; Kem Mason; Rosemary Mouring; Erica Wald 

ALSO PRESENT: Nicole Dritz, Development Services Director; Walter Porr, Assistant Town Attorney; 

Caroline Shamsi-Basha, Assistant Development Services Director; Moody Fuller (alternate) 

NOT PRESENT: Michelle Donahue, Joseph Farrell (alternate) 

1. CALL TO ORDER: Ms. Tate called the meeting to order at 6:30 PM.

2. ROLL CALL: Ms. Shamsi-Basha called the roll and noted there was a quorum.

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Ms. Wald made a motion to approve the ZBA minutes for the April 28,

2021, meeting. Mr. Mason seconded and the motion passed unanimously.

4. AGENDA APPROVAL: Mr. Mason made a motion to approve the agenda. Ms. Wald seconded, and

the motion passed unanimously.

5. NEW BUSINESS:

a. VAR21-0004: Request for variances for the property located at 836 E Oyster Lane

relative to Sec. 23-81(b) of the Town Code of Ordinances.
Applicant: Lendalk Properties

Ms. Dritz gave an overview of the item. 

Lee Oliver of Lendalk Properties spoke on the item. 

There was a discussion of Planning Commission members and Mr. Oliver answered questions. 

The following members of the public spoke on the item: 

Rocco Mangel of 847 E Oyster. 

Ms. Dritz provided clarification on the request. There was further discussion of Planning 

Commission members. 

Mr. Mason made a motion to recommend approval on the finding that the code requirements 

for a variance were satisfied. Ms. Mouring seconded. The motion passed 4-1 (Nay – Ms. Wald). 

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS: There were no statements from the public.

7. ADJOURN: Mr. Mason made a motion to adjourn and the motion passed unanimously. The meeting

was adjourned at 7:07 p.m.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Town Council or Zoning Board of Appeals with respect to any matter 

considered at such meeting or hearing, that person will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, that person may 

need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which 

the appeal is to be based. The Town of Lantana does not provide such a record. 

_____________________________________________ ______________ 

Chairperson Lyn Tate           Date   
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GENERAL DATA 

Proposed Zoning:  
________________________________________________________________________________ 

Existing Use of Property:  
________________________________________________________________________________ 

Proposed Use of Property:  
________________________________________________________________________________ 

Total Site Area:  ____________ Sq. Ft.     OR   _____________ Acres 

RESIDENTIAL 

Total Number of Dwelling Units: _______ _______       Density (Units per acre):_______    _______ 
      Existing Proposed Existing     Proposed 

COMMERCIAL 

Total Square Footage:  ______________        Number of Buildings:  ___________________ 

A Variance is requested relative to Section # ___________________________________of the Town 

of Lantana Zoning Code to allow:  

Where the Zoning Ordinance requires  

C1

Restaurant / Unoccupied

Restaurant

17,500 .40

N/A

4043 for rstrt 2 (#225 & #227)

23-131.1

Restaurant to provide 18 parking spaces on 225 East Ocean Parcel

45 parking spaces for a restaurant occupying 4043 sq. ft.  (49 spaces - 4 street parking 
spaces)
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CASE #: ________ SUBMITTAL DATE: __________

TOWN OF LANTANA
50  Greynolds Circle
Lantana, FL 33462

(561) 540-5034

VARIANCE APPLICATION

Property Name:  _____________________________________________________________________ 

Property Location: (Address) ___________________________________________________________

Property Control Number: __  __ - __  __ - __ __ - __  __ - __  __ - __ __ __ - __ __ __ __  

Existing Zoning Category:  ____________________________________________________________ 

Type of Variance (circle one):

Setback (front, side, rear) Lot (width, coverage, size) 

Height Subdivision Regulations 

Other _________________________ 

Property Owner(s) Applicant
Name: Name:

Address: Address:

Phone: Phone:

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY

ACCEPTED FOR REVIEW
Town Official:  __________________________________ Date:  _________________  

Fee(s) Paid: ____________

TOWN ACTION
Town Council: _______________________________________  Date: ________________ 

Conditions of Approval: 

VAR21-0008 7/12/2021

SW 7/15/21
$950
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GENERAL DATA

Proposed Zoning:  
________________________________________________________________________________

Existing Use of Property:  
________________________________________________________________________________

Proposed Use of Property:  
________________________________________________________________________________

Total Site Area:  ____________ Sq. Ft.     OR   _____________ Acres 

RESIDENTIAL

Total Number of Dwelling Units: _______ _______       Density (Units per acre):_______    _______ 
Existing Proposed Existing     Proposed 

COMMERCIAL

Total Square Footage:  ______________        Number of Buildings:  ___________________ 

A Variance is requested relative to Section # ___________________________________of the Town 

of Lantana Zoning Code to allow:

Where the Zoning Ordinance requires



3 of 6

JUSTIFICATION STATEMENT

Please address the following criteria contained in Section 23-63 of the Zoning Code for Zoning Variance 
requests:

1. Special Conditions and Circumstances - Please describe any special circumstances which are peculiar
to the land, structure, or building involved which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the 
same district.

2. Not Self Created Condition - Explain how the special conditions and circumstances do not result from
the actions of the applicant

3. No Special Privilege - Explain how the grant of this variance request will not confer any special
privilege upon the applicant that is denied by the zoning ordinance to other lands, structures or buildings in the 
same district.

4. Deprivation of Rights Enjoyed by Others - Explain how the literal interpretation of the provisions of
the zoning ordinance would deprive the applicants of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same 
district.

5. Minimum Variance - Explain how the variance requested is the minimum variance that will make
possible the reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

6. Code’s Intent - Explain how the grant of this variance will be in harmony with the general purpose and
intent of this ordinance. 
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EXACT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
(Attach if insufficient space)
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As applicable, please provide the name, address and telephone number for the following persons or 
firms who are involved in this development: 

AGENT [if different from Owner(s)]: DEVELOPER:
Name: Name:

Company Name: Company Name:

Address: Address:

Phone: Phone:

PLANNER: ARCHITECT:

Name: Name:

Company Name: Company Name:

Address: Address:

Phone: Phone:

Florida Registration No.:

ENGINEER: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

Name: Name:

Company Name: Company Name:

Address: Address:

Phone: Phone:

Florida Registration No.: Florida Registration No.:

SURVEYOR: ATTORNEY:

Name: Name:

Company Name: Company Name:

Address: Address:

Phone: Phone:

CURRENT OCCUPANT OF BUILDING OR PROPERTY:
Name:

Address:

Phone:
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Variance Justification Statement for Dock Extension at Klein Residence 
731 North Atlantic Drive 

The Robert Klein Living Trust, through its Trustee Robert Klein, (“Applicant”) is the owner of the 
parcel located at 731 North Atlantic Drive in the Town of Lantana (“Property”).  The Property is 
located within the R1-A Residential zoning district, with a land use designation of R1-A 
Residential on the Town’s Future Land Use Map.  The Property is developed with a single-family 
home and a 1,481 square foot L-shaped dock with a boat lift.  In order for Applicant to dock, 
conveniently gain access to, and maintain its current 105-foot boat at the Property, Applicant must 
expand the existing L-shaped portion of the existing dock by approximately 32 feet to the south.  
This amounts to a total addition of 160 square feet.  The request, if approved, will have no negative 
impact on navigable waterways or neighboring properties but will allow for Applicant to dock, 
access, clean, and service its boat at the Property.  The proposed extension of the dock would 
exceed what Town Code currently permits, and therefore Applicant hereby submits this variance 
application.  

Specifically, Applicant is requesting variances in relation to the following code sections: 1.) from 
Code Section 23-134(a)(1), Applicant is requesting a variance of 160 square feet to allow the total 
square footage of the dock to be 1,641 square feet; 2.) from Code Section 23-134(a)(6), Applicant 
is requesting a variance of 32 feet to allow the L-shaped portion of the dock to measure 87 feet in 
length;  and 3.) from Code Section 23-134(a)(7), Applicant is requesting a variance of 160 square 
feet to allow the L-shaped portion of the dock to measure 435 square feet in area.  

Applicant also needs to extend the L-shaped portion of the dock to the south, measuring 19 feet 
from the property line of the adjacent neighbor to the south. Section 23-234(a)(5) requires a 
minimum setback of 25 feet from the adjacent property lines.  However, this section is not 
applicable if written consent is provided by the affected property owner.  Applicant has obtained 
a consent letter from the affected neighbor, a copy of which is attached to this application. 

Section 23-63 of the Town Code sets forth the criteria for variances.  As explained in detail below, 
this application, justification, and plans submitted satisfy the criteria for the requested variances.  
Each of these criteria are listed below in bold with Applicant’s response provided under each: 

a) Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land structure 
or building involved and that these conditions and/or circumstances are not 
applicable to other lands, structures or buildings in the same zoning district.  
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The submerged land immediately west of the Property has a large amount of paddle grass 

in the southern portion, as shown on the attached plans and survey.  This unique condition 

necessitated placement of the section of the dock that runs perpendicular to the seawall on 

the northern area, away from the paddle grass.  The parallel section, that forms the L-shape, 

is positioned at the end of the perpendicular section, thereby protecting the paddle grass 

area.  The location of this existing dock, pushed substantially north of center to avoid the 

paddle grass, has created a condition where there is insufficient space on the north side of 

it to allow for safe and realistic ingress/egress of a 105-foot vessel.  With the north side of 

the dock unavailable as a docking location for Applicant’s vessel, this only leaves the west 

side of the parallel section of the dock.  Unfortunately, this section is currently only 55 feet 

in length, which is not nearly long enough for proper docking of a 105 foot boat.  In light 

of these unique conditions, Applicant is requesting the aforementioned variances, in 

essence, to add the bare minimum length to the existing dock to allow Applicant to keep 

the boat at its residence.    

The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the 

applicant. 

The special conditions do not result from the actions of the Applicant.  These conditions 

arise primarily from the substantial efforts to protect the existing paddle grass in the south 

side of the submerged area.  Applicant designed the dock and the proposed extension with 

this special condition in mind.  

b) The granting of the variance requested will not confer upon the applicant any special 
privilege that is denied by this chapter to other lands, buildings or structures in the 
same zoning district.  

Granting the variances will not confer upon the Applicant any special privilege that is 

denied to other property owners within the same zoning district. There are several other 

docks along the same waterway as the Property that extend out to the same distance, or 

farther within the waterway that also have an L-shaped portion. 

c) Literal interpretation of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of 
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district under the 
terms of this chapter and would work unnecessary and undue hardship on the 
applicant.  

Literal enforcement of the applicable code provisions would deprive Applicant of the 
ability to dock, access, and maintain its boat the Property as the current length of the dock 
is insufficient in length to safely navigate the boat to and from the north or west side of the 
existing dock.  This is a common right enjoyed by property owners in the same zoning 
district.   
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d) The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable 
use of the land, building or structure.  

Applicant is requesting the bare minimum extension to its dock to allow it to safely 

navigate the boat to and from the west side of the existing dock.  The extension also will 

allow Applicant to access its boat from the stern, which is the primary and most convenient 

access point for this boat.  Applicant is not requesting an increase in dock width greater 

than that previously approved.  As stated above, Applicant is merely requesting a 160 

square foot increase in dock space, which is a small amount in comparison to the vastly 

positive impact the extension will have on Applicant’s use and enjoyment of the dock. 

e) The grant of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
this chapter and that such variance will not be injurious to the area involved or 
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare. In recommending variances to the Town 
Council, the zoning board of appeals may prescribe appropriate conditions and 
safeguards in conformity of this chapter. 

The granting of the variance requests will be in harmony with the general intent and 
purpose of the Code and will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise detrimental 
to the public welfare. The variances will allow Applicant to slightly extend its dock so its 
boat can be docked and stored at the Property.  This is a common expectation of property 
owners in the area and will not negatively impact neighbors.  As the proposed extension is 
parallel to the Property, rather than perpendicular, it will most likely go unnoticed 
altogether and certainly will not negatively impact navigation in the adjacent waterway.  























Vlv t SUBMITTAL DATE: bI fl II, TCASE #: /- e>os
TOWN OF LANTANA

504 Greynolds Circle
Lantana, FL33462

(s61) s40-s034

VARIANCE APPLICATION

Property Name: Sophia Energy Service Station

Property Location: (Address) 106 South Dixie Highway

Property Control Number: 40 - 43 -45 -03 -14 - 003 - 0180

Existing Zoning Category: c-1

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY

ACCEPTED FOR REVIEW
Town Official: L4? Date: b ln [Z-t
Fee(s) Paid:

TOWN ACTION
Town Council:

5r <o

Type of Variance (circle one):

Lot (width, coverage, size)

Height Subdivision Regulations

Other

Propertv Owner(s) Applicant
Name:

Sophia Energy, LLC
Name:

Rod A. Feiner, Esq.
Address:
12121 NW sth Court
Plantation, FL 33325

Address:
Coker & Feiner
1404 South Andrews Ave
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316

Phone:

954-801-1645
Phone:

954-761-3636

Conditions of Approval:
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Date:

@*ont,side€arT)



GENERAL DATA

Proposed Zoning:
C-1; Zoninq remains the same as it currently exists

Existing Use of Property:
Gasoline service station

Proposed Use of Property:
Gasoline service station

Total Site Area: 14,200 Sq. Ft. OR Acres

RESIDENTIAL

Total Number of Dwelling Units: N/A N/A Density (Units per acre) N/A N/A
Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

COMMERCIAL

Total Square Footage: 2084 sq. ft Number of Buildings . 1 conveniece store, canopy and shed

A Variance is requested relative to Section # 23-96(0 of the Town

of Lantana ZoningCode to allow:

A pre-existing shed to have a 3 foot rear setback.

Where the Zoning Ordinance requires

The C-1 Zoning District requires a 10 foot rear setback
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JUSTIFICATION STATEMENT

Please address the following criteria contained in Section 23-63 of the Zoning Code for Zoning Variance
requests:

l. Special Conditions and Circumstances - Please describe any special circumstances which are peculiar

to the land, structure, or building involved which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the

same district.

lease see attached sheet

2. Not Self Created Condition - Explain how the special conditions and circumstances do not result from
the actions of the applicant.

see attached sheet

3. No Special Privitege - Explain how the grant of this variance request will not confer any special

privilege upon the applicant that is denied by the zoning ordinance to other lands, structures or buildings in the

same district.

ease see attached sheet

4. Denrivation of Riehts Enioved bv Others - Explain how the literal interpretation of the provisions of
the zoning ordinance would deprive the applicants of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same

district.

see attached sheet

5. Minimum Variance - Explain how the variance requested is the minimum variance that will make

possible the reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

ease see attached sheet

6. Code's Intent - Explain how the grant of this variance will be in harmony with the general purpose and

intent of this ordinance.

lease see attached sheet
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EXACT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
(Attach if insufficient space)

See legal description attached
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AGENT [if different from Owner(s)l: DEVELOPER
*u'"'Rod 

A. Feiner, Esq.
*u*''sophia 

Energy, LLC
Company Name:Coker & Feiner Company Name

Address:1404 South Andrews Ave
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316

Address: 12121NW sth Court
Plantation, FL 33325

Phone : 954-76 1 -3636 Phone:954-801-1645

As applicable, please provide the name, address and telephone number for the following persons or
firms who are involved in this development:

CURRENT OCCUPANT OF BUILDING OR PROPERTY:
Name: Sophia Energy, LLC

Address: 12121NW Sth Court
Plantation, FL 33325

Phone:954-801-1645

PLANNER: ARCHITECT:
Name: Name:

Company Name: Company Name:

Address: Address:

Phone: Phone:

Florida Registration No.

ENGINEER: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
Name: Name

Company Name: Company Name

Address: Address

Phone Phone:

Florida Registration No. Florida Registration No.

SURVEYOR: ATTORNEY:

See Agent above
Name:Robert L. Thompson Name:

Company Name:Accurate Land Surveyors, lnc. CompanyName:

Address:1150 East Alantic Blvd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

Address:

Phone: 954-782-1 44 1 Phone
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JUSTIFICATION FOR VARIANCE

o. Please describe ony speciol circumstances which ore peculior to the land, structure or
building involved which ore not opplicable to other londs, structures or buildings in the some

zoning district.

The property has several unique circumstances that are peculiar to the land, structure or building
involved. The Owner purchased the property in June t8,2O2O. At the time the Owner purchased the
property a shed was already existing inside the rear setback of the property. The shed was installed

some time ago by the prior owner's of the site. The pre-existing shed which is located in the rear

setback is a unique circumstance that is peculiar to this property, especially considering its location.

ln addition to the pre-existing nature of the shed, the property is also peculiar in that the rear of the
property is adjacent to an alley. Since the rear of the property is adjacent to an alley the alley acts as an

additional buffer between the rear property line and any adjacent use. The alley is used infrequently
and serves as a natural buffer. This is also a peculiar attribute to the property itself.

Exploin how the speciol conditions and circumstonces do not result from the actions of the

applicont.

The special conditions and circumstances are not the result of the actions of the Applicant. As

mentioned previously, and is demonstrated by a survey performed before the Owner's purchase of the
property occurred, the shed/structure for which this variance is sought was not installed by the Owner.

It was installed by prior owners, utilized by prior owner's and in fact stores necessary equipment for the
existing service station use. Thus, the special conditions and circumstances were not the result of the
Owner.

Exploin how the gront of this variance request will not confer ony speciol privilege upon the
Applicant that is denied by this chopter to other lands, buildings or structures in the some

zoning district.

The grant of the variance will not confer any special privilege upon the Applicant. By granting this
variance the City will be allowing a pre-existing structure to remain on the property as it was existing at
the time of purchase. The Owner is not being allowed to take advantage of an action that the Owner
permitted to occur. The granting of the variance instead will allow the Owner to continue to utilize the
property in a manner and operational way that was anticipated at the time of the purchase.

ln addition, no special privilege is being granted to the applicant. The variance only allows the shed to
be located within the rear setback. All provisions of the Building Code regarding this structure will still
need to be satisfied. Thus, the Owner recognizes and acknowledges that if the variance were to be

granted then the Applicant/Owner would have to apply for an after-the-fact building permit from the
Town for the shed and satisfy all the requirements for a building permit. Thus the granting of the
variance will not result in a threat to life, safety or welfare and will instead merely allow what has been
occurring at this property for some time to continue.

b.

c.



Explain how the literol interpretotion of the provisions of the zoning ordinonce would deprive
the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the some zoning district.

The literal interpretation of the provision of the zoning ordinance would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties because of the alley abutting the rear property line
The alley acts as an additional setback for the property. Furthermore, the shed was pre-existing
and the variance is the Owner attempting to comply with the Code while utilizing the existing
facilities, which is a right commonly enjoyed by owners of existing properties.

e Explain how the variance gronted is the minimum vorionce that will make possible the
reosonoble use of the lond, building or structure.

The variance granted is the minimum variance necessary. The variance is only requesting a setback
variance for the shed and not for the remainder of the rear property. ln addition, the variance is only
requested for the shed that was already placed in the rear setback at the time of the Applicant/Owne/s
purchase of the property. Thus, the variance merely allows an existing shed to remain and is not
requesting any additional relief thereby making the variance the minimum variance necessary.

Explain how the gront of the vorionce will be in harmony with the generol purpose ond intent
of this ordinonce.

The variance will be in general harmony with the purpose and intent of the Ordinance. A rear setback is

designed to create space between a structure on a property and a structure on an adjacent property.
This purpose and intent is still occurring due to the unique nature of the property. An alley exists
adjacent to the rear of the subject site. This alley acts as a de facto buffer between the subject site and
the adjacent property. This means that the purpose and intent of the setback requirement, to create
space between buildings on adjacent properties, is actually being met.

d.

f.
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STREET ADDRESS:
10&112 S. Oixie HiShwaL bnbna. tlo.ida 3162

Prot ssfoml Surueyo6and MagFr!, Chapt6r S-17, Florida AdmlnlstratiE Codas,
puGunt b cumnt Sadion 472.027, Florlda Statdes.

Zary*S;- ze-za"DmT-nrm.]ffii-

CERTIFYTO:
1, $phl. En.rW, LtC
2. Amrr.nt hnlq tr.A., ISAOA, ATIMA
3. Flodda Eudm$ DeElopment CorFntion, ISOA, ATIMA
4, USSfr.ll Buslne!! AdmhlnEtbn, SAOA, ATIMA
5. Coker & Felner

6. Commonweahh tind Tltle lnsur.nce Company

CERTIFICATION:
Thl5 li to @rllyihat thls abM 8rcud iletch of boendary rurvey was m.de under my
r$ponslbh charge and la acuEte and cordtothebest of mykrcwledgr.nd bellef,Itunher
cedt that thls sleth @eB th€ orent Standa.ds ot Pradiaa, eiabltihad by tha Board of

NOTES:
1. Unless otheilise noted field measlremcntsare ln agr*mcntwhh record maaturamcnB,
2. Ecarlngsshownher@nareba5edonabeeilngofNonh38'25'52'Westalonsthe$uthriSht
ofw.y line of E, Oean Avenue a! rctate to the Nonh Amerlcen Dstum of 1!183, 1!Xl0.djustment.
l, TtE lands shown h.rsn rerc not abstraded for ownership, rl8hts of w.y, ea*mrnt!, or oth.r
man.R of lerds byAccu6te Lind 5umyo6,lnc.
4. Orynerrhlpof trn@iand Mlls if anyare not detehlned.
5. Thl! s@y la tha p@perty o, mBte knd Sumyo6, lnc. and sh.ll nd be usad or
reprcduced in whohor ln Fnwittouwdtten authori2ation.
5. Itrls rurey rcfleds .ll obtainable, legibh, plonabh, led.d m.neE ot sumy Fr $hedule
82 of Commonwe.hh bndTille lEuBne ComFnyCmmltmanlOrdlr No.:8363294, Rd3ion
Number: RwC.05/05/2020, *, Comm[m.ff Dat€:g/15/2020 et 1l:mP.M.
7, The llood uone inlomdion shiln h€reon B for thc dwellabla idduc only unle$ dhlole
indieEd.
8. Thc l@tlon ol@d@d dllttylitui.re.prcxim.te ln n.turedeto thelr porlmlty.bm
8reund. sl.q type and q@nuty mu5t be wifEd prlor to d6lgn or @n$udlon.
9. Acur.q n.temcnt: This sumy meB d e@!dt tha hodrobl aeuEay for
COMMERCTAVBIGH RSx UilaR:1 FOOI lN 1O,m FEE.

TEGAT DESCRIPTION:
toB 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23.nd 24, 3lod3, UffiANA POIilTADDITION TO UNTANA,e@rdinSb
the Pl.t thc@f, as re@rded in Plet B@12. Pa8.7:1, oftha Public RecordsofPalh lc.ch County,
Florld.,

APPAREIVT EilCROACHMEIVTS IABETED AS TAE}
(Atl) Driv.wey in rcad righl of way alonS the Nonh boundary.
(At2) DrlEways ln road .i8ht of ey along th€ Wert boundary.
lAE3) Curbs ln road righl of way along the Wen bundary.
lAE4) Sto68e, barel, asphall and lenc. ln 5' utility €a5em.nt .lon8 the Solth bound.ry.

,Ln<
FLOOD INFORMANON:
Cmmunlty mme and number:
Tiln on bnum 120214
M.p.nd pan.l numb.r: 12lXtr07BF
P.rcl dat.: 1016/17
tnder dar.: 10/05/17
Fhod Ere: x(0.2) AE

D*tlddsatbn: t/a 6'NAvo1988

BEI{CHMARK INFORMATION:
Palm Eeach Countyvenical Control Point (r 402) Elevaiion = T ml NAVDl9S

EASEMENTS STATED IN THE AFOREMENTIONED
SCHEDULE 82 EXCTPTPNS:
Bl 6.5' ulility aaiament omd.l Rtords hl ffi, Page 1785,

Palm Be.ch County Records.lon8 the South boundary of bt 24.

ffiqNAL D^E OF nU SURWYT 127-20
nU Bq: alS-9-20-077J

REUgilS & $F{Y UrcAES oAE 4 SU8E,
t REVSTdS

AY

sltET I oF I SCr.LI 1'-20' SXETO{ NUMBER SJ-20-0773
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	Property Image: 
	Property Address: 225 East Ocean Avenue
Lantana, FL 33462
	Text1: Jeremy Bearman
	Text2: LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Lot 18-22, Block 7, LANTANA POINT ADDITION, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 2, Page(s) 73, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
225 EAST OCEAN AVENUE
LANTANA, FL 33462

INVOICE NUMBER: 119972-SE
DATE OF FIELD WORK: 07/01/2021

CLIENT FILE:

CERTIFIED TO
JEREMY BEARMAN

FLOOD ZONE: AE
FLOOD MAP: 12099C
PANEL: 0783
SUFFIX: F
PANEL DATE: 10/05/2017 
	Notable Conditions: - BRICK SURFACE CROSSES THE BOUNDARY LINE ON WESTERLY SIDE OF LOT AS SHOWN.
	Text3: 07/02/2021


